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HUB LOCATION (SET BY CUSTOMER)

CAN BE MOUNTED ON EITHER FACE

100°C MOTOR AMBIENT TEMP. @ BRAKE LOCATION
BRAKE COIL TEMP RISE (40°C) WHEN CONTINUOUSLY
ENERGIZED @ RATED VOLTAGE. i. e., 140°C
BRAKE WILL RELIABLY RELEASE @ 90%
OF RATED VOLTAGE.
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SB - 50 - 24 B - E04 - L

UNIT TYPE HUB
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VOLTAGE ∅ F BORE
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COIL DATA:

VOLTAGE (VDC) 24 VDC ± 10% 90 VDC ± 10%

RESISTANCE (OHMS) 19±10% 291±10%

POWER (WATTS) MAX 33.7@24 VDC 31.0 @ 90 VDC

16 VDC 60 VDC

21.6 VDC @ MIN 

AMP TURNS

81.0 VDC @ 

MIN AMP 

TURNS

110DROP-OUT TIME (ms) NOM

TECHNICAL DATA @ 20°C

STATIC TORQUE (LB.IN.) MIN 350

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH

PULL-IN TIME (ms) NOM

INSULATION RESISTANCE

500 VAC - 60 HZ - 1 MIN

500 MEGOHMS MIN @ 500 VDC

PULL-IN VOLTAGE (VDC) MAX

160

2.0687 X 10-3 LB IN SEC 2

BRAKE WEIGHT (LB) (6.5)

BRAKE ROTOR /HUB INERTIA (LB-IN-S2)

+. 0 0 10 +. 0 0 5 + . 0 0 2 0

- . 0 0 0 0 - . 0 0 0 - . 0 0 0 0

SB-50-24-M16

SB-50-24-M18

SB-50-24-M20

SB-50-24-M25

SB-50-90-M16

SB-50-90-M18

SB-50-90-M20

SB-50-90-M25

VOLTAGE

24 VDC

90 VDC
6MM

6MM

3.3MM

W

5MM

6MM

6MM

8MM

5MM

8MM

D

2.3MM

2.8MM

2.8MM

3.3MM

2.3MM

2.8MM

2.8MM

25MM

16MM

18MM

20MM

MODEL NUMBER Ø F

16MM

18MM

20MM

25MM


